Shares of MB Securities Joint Stock Company (listed stock code: MBS) 

• Type of shares: Common shares 

• Par value: VND 10,000 per share 

• Number of shares to be issued: 8,592,194 shares 

• Issuance price: VND 10,000 per share 

• Total offering value: VND 85,921,940,000 

(Eighty-five billion, nine hundred twenty-one million, nine hundred forty thousand 

Vietnamese dong) 

2. Eligibility Criteria and Allocation Principles for ESOP Shares 

2.1. Eligibility Criteria and Classification of Recipient Groups: 

• Members of the Board of Directors (BOD), Supervisory Board (SB), and Executive Board 

(EB);